01 of 03Version 2010
Applications
-  Telecom
-  Test and measurement
-  Space and aircraft electronics
-  Industrial process control systems
-  Measuring and calibration equipment
POWER RATING

How to Order
 
0.5W
 
10R BNE1/8

C6
 Part Number: NE1/10, NE1/8, NE1/4, NE1/2
 Resistance Value
Code Resistance Value
R01 0.01Ω
R1 0.1Ω
1R 1Ω
Code Resistance Tolerance
A5 ±0.05%
B ±0.10%
C ±0.25%
D ±0.50%
F ±1.00%
J ±5.00%
 Resistance Tolerance
 Packaging: P (Bulk)
 Rated Power (W)
Periodical Inspection Items and Methods
Type Item Method Requirement
LongPeriod
Life time GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182) 4.8.18
Rated Wattage,125°C,2000h
                                  10000h
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182) 3.24
ΔR≤±(0.5%R+0.01Ω)
ΔR≤±(2%R+0.01Ω)
Humidity GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182) 4.8.18
-10°C ~ +65°C, RH<90%
Rated Wattage, Cycle 240h.
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)3.21
ΔR≤±(0.4%R+0.01Ω)
High temp exposed GJB244A 4.8.19
175°C 2000h
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)3.25
ΔR≤±(2.0%R+0.01Ω)
Short Period
Dielectric voltage GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)
4.8.12/4.8.23/4.8.10
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)
3.18/3.29/3.16
ΔR≤±(0.15%R+0.01Ω)
no physical damage, arc,
isolation break through
Lead strength
Impact
High frequency vibration
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)
4.8.11/4.8.16/4.8.17
GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)
3.17/3.22/3.23
ΔR≤±(0.20%R+0.01Ω)
no physical damage
Solderability GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182) 4.8.14 GJB244A (MIL-PRF-55182)3.20
ΔR≤±(0.10%R+0.01Ω)
no physical damage
03 of 03

P
Code Temperature Rated Power (W)
NE1/10
70 °C
0.25
NE1/8 0.50
NE1/4 0.75
NE1/2 1.00